

BUDGET STATUS REPORT

November 30, 2023

GENERAL FUND (Local Maintenance)							
REVENUE:							
OBJ	DESCRIPTION	Original Budget 2023-24	Amended Budget 2023-24	Current Year Realized 2023-24	Accrued Revenue thru 8/31/2024	Total Current Year 2023-24	Current Year Budget Balance
	LOCAL REVENUE:						
5710	Property Taxes	8,908,215.00	8,908,215.00	\$716,569.18	\$0.00	\$716,569.18	\$8,191,645.82
5740	Other Local Income	265,000.00	275,000.00	91,669.20	\$0.00	\$91,669.20	\$183,330.80
	TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE	9,173,215.00	9,183,215.00	\$808,238.38		\$808,238.38	\$8,374,976.62
5810	STATE REVENUE	8,462,286.00	8,462,286.00	\$4,465,576.00		\$4,465,576.00	\$3,996,710.00
5831	TRS On-Behalf	954,000.00	954,000.00	\$231,842.06		\$231,842.06	\$722,157.94
5900	FEDERAL REVENUE	245,000.00	245,000.00	\$23,506.25		\$23,506.25	\$221,493.75
	TOTAL REVENUE	18,834,501.00	18,844,501.00	\$5,529,162.69	\$ -	\$ 5,529,162.69	\$13,315,338.31

29.34% Realized

EXPENDITURES

FNC	DESCRIPTION	Original Budget 2023-2024	Amended Budget 2023-24	Total Expended & Encumbered	Accrued Expenditures	Total Expended, Encumbered &	Est. Ending Balance
11	Instruction	8,740,299.00	8,750,299.00	2,291,507.91		2,291,507.91	6,458,791.09
12	Media Services	209,538.00	209,538.00	48,339.80		48,339.80	161,198.20
13	Staff Development	30,110.00	30,110.00	8,674.32		8,674.32	21,435.68
21	Curriculum/ Instr. Admin.	263,057.00	263,057.00	70,785.32		70,785.32	192,271.68
23	Campus Administration	1,241,822.00	1,241,822.00	311,001.94		311,001.94	930,820.06
31	Guidance/Counseling	571,527.00	571,527.00	143,205.01		143,205.01	428,321.99
33	Health Services	230,159.00	230,159.00	58,767.22		58,767.22	171,391.78
34	Student Transportation	561,159.00	561,159.00	158,114.65		158,114.65	403,044.35
36	Co-Curricular Activities	969,327.00	969,327.00	249,219.21		249,219.21	720,107.79
41	General Administration	1,129,061.00	1,129,061.00	289,355.12		289,355.12	839,705.88
51	Plant Maint. and Op.	3,983,183.00	3,983,183.00	722,974.69		722,974.69	3,260,208.31
52	Security and Monitoring	154,235.00	154,235.00	39,359.30		39,359.30	114,875.70
53	Data Processing Services	456,024.00	456,024.00	136,945.54		136,945.54	319,078.46
71	Debt Service	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00		0.00	150,000.00
99	Pmts. To Other Govt.	145,000.00	145,000.00	35,322.23		35,322.23	109,677.77
	TOTAL	18,834,501.00	18,844,501.00	4,563,572.26	0.00	4,563,572.26	14,280,928.74

24.22% Total Expended &
Encumbered